
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

  x  
In re: : Chapter 11 
AIG FINANCIAL PRODUCTS CORP., : Case No. 22-11309 (MFW) 

Debtor.1   :  
    

AIG FINANCIAL PRODUCTS CORP., :  
Plaintiff, :  

v. : Adv. Pro. No. 23-50110 (MFW) 
LEE ARTHURS; DAVID ACKERT; :  
MITCHELL BELL; ERIK BENGTSON; :  
PAUL BRADSHAW; THOMAS BUTTKE; :  
JOHN CAPPETTA; DAVID CHANG; :  
ROBERT CHANG; JASON DESANTIS; :  
RICHARD FABBRO; KENNETH FARRAR; :  
JONATHAN FRAADE; CARL GIESLER :  
JR.; JAMES HAAS; CHARLES HSIEH; :  
THOMAS KALB; THOMAS KUSHNER; :  
ROBERT LEARY; JONATHAN :  
LIEBERGALL; NATHANIEL LITWAK; :  
BRENDAN LYNCH; ALFRED MEDIOLI; :  
MATTHEW MIHALY; JOANN PALAZZO; :  
EUGENE PARK; ANDREW PARTNER; :  
CARL PETERSON; STEVEN PIKE; :  
THOMAS PLAGEMANN; ROBERT :  
POWELL; DANIEL RAAB; ANN REED; :  
PAUL SCHREINER; DMITRY :  
SATANOVSKY; MARY HEATHER :  
SINGER; KEITH STEIN; FRANK :  
STROHM; EMILY SULLIVAN; :  
CHRISTIAN TOFT; JOE TOM; RYAN :  
VETTER; STEVEN WAGAR; THOMAS :  
WARD; MARTIN WAYNE; JAMES WOLF, :  

Defendants. :  
   x  

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE

 
1 The Debtor in this case, along with the last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, is: AIG Financial Products Corp. (9410).  The Debtor’s address is 50 Danbury Road, 
Wilton, Connecticut 06897.   
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that on March 3, 2025 a true and correct copy of the Order 

Granting Motion for Entry of an Order Shortening Notice and Scheduling an Expedited Hearing 

on the Employee Plaintiffs’ Motion to Modify Pretrial Deadlines and to Continue Trial Due to the 

Death of Expert Witness [D.I. 123] was caused to be served upon the following via Electronic 

Mail. 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
Robert J. Stearn, Jr. (No. 2915) 
Zachary I. Shapiro (No. 5103) 
Cory D. Kandestin (No. 5025) 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 651-7700 
Facsimile: (302) 651-7701 
Email: stearn@rlf.com 

shapiro@rlf.com 
kandestin@rlf.com 
 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
TAYLOR, LLP 
Michael R. Nestor (No. 3526) 
Kara Hammond Coyle (No. 4410) 
Michael S. Neiburg (No. 5275) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1253 
Email: mnestor@ycst.com 
kcoyle@ycst.com 
mneiburg@ycst.com 

  
-and- -and- 
  
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
Jonathan D. Polkes 
Jeffrey D. Saferstein 
Stacy Nettleton 
Garrett A. Fail 
Amanda K. Pooler 
Nolan J. DeBrowner 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, New York 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 310-8007 
Email: jonathan.polkes@weil.com 

jeffrey.saferstein@weil.com 
stacy.nettleton@weil.com 
garrett.fail@weil.com 
amanda.pooler@weil.com 
nolan.debrowner@weil.com 

 
Attorneys for American International 
Group, Inc. 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
Keith A. Simon 
Madeleine C. Parish 
Christopher Harris 
Jamie L. Wine 
Ryan M. Schachne 
Joshua A. Katz 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Telephone: (212) 906-1200 
Facsimile: (212) 751-4864 
Email: keith.simon@lw.com 

madeleine.parish@lw.com 
christopher.harris@lw.com 
jamie.wine@lw.com 
ryan.schachne@lw.com 
josh.katz@lw.com 
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Elizabeth Marks 
200 Clarendon Street 
Boston, MA 02116 
Telephone: (617) 948-6000 
Email: betsy.marks@lw.com 

  
 Co-Counsel for Debtor and Debtor in 

Possession 
  
Jane M. Leamy 
U.S. Trustee 
Office of the United States Trustee 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 573-6491 
Email: jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov 

USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

Dannett Gerth 
Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone: (646) 282-2500 
Email: danette.gerth@epiqglobal.com 

 
 
Dated: March 3, 2025 

Wilmington, Delaware 
LANDIS RATH & COBB LLP 
 

 /s/ Matthew B. McGuire  
 Adam G. Landis (No. 3407) 

Matthew B. McGuire (No. 4366) 
919 Market Street, Suite 1800 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 467-4400 
Facsimile: (302) 467-4450 
Email: landis@lrclaw.com 
mcguire@lrclaw.com 

  
 Counsel to the Employee Plaintiffs 
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